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2012-2013 Registration Fees
ALL FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

The tuition, fees, and charges posted here are estimates based on currently approved amounts.
These figures are not final. Actual tuition, fees, and charges are subject to change by the
Regents of the University of California and could be affected by State funding reductions. Accordingly,
final approved levels (and thus a student's final balance due) may differ from the amounts shown.

2012-13 FEE SCHEDULE
(note: fees are per semester)

UNDERGRADUATES
New Continuing

Residents Nonresidents Residents Nonresidents
Student Services Fee 486.00 486.00 486.00 486.00
Tuition 5,610.00 5,610.00 5,610.00 5,610.00
Berkeley Campus Fee 262.25 262.25 262.25 262.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit 78.50 78.50 78.50 78.50
Health Insurance Fee 891.00 891.00 891.00 891.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition N/A 11,439.00 N/A 11,439.00
Document Management Fee 165.00 165.00 N/A N/A
Total $7,492.75 $18,931.75 $7,327.75 $18,766.75

GRADUATE ACADEMIC
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Student Services Fee

Tuition

Berkeley Campus Fee

Class Pass Fee - Transit

Health Insurance Fee
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition

Document Management Fee T

Total

New

Residents
486.00
5,610.00
262.25
78.50
1,153.00

80.00

Nonresidents

486.00
5,610.00
262.25
78.50
1,153.00
7,551.00
80.00

$7,669.75 $15,220.75

Continuing
Residents  Nonresidents
486.00 486.00
5,610.00 5,610.00
262.25 262.25
78.50 78.50
1,153.00 1,153.00
N/A 7,551.00
$7,589.75 $15,140.75

T New doctoral students will be assessed a Document Management Fee of $100.

GRADUATE PROFESSIONAL

Haas School of Business (full-time MBA program only)

Student Services Fee

Tuition

Berkeley Campus Fee

Class Pass Fee - Transit

Health Insurance Fee
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition

Document Management Fee

Professional Degree Supplemental
Tuition

Total

School of Law (ID program only) 77

Student Services Fee
Tuition
Berkeley Campus Fee

Class Pass Fee - Transit

New

Residents
486.00
5,610.00
262.25
78.50
1,153.00
N/A
80.00

19,274.00

Nonresidents

486.00
5,610.00
262.25
78.50
1,153.00
6,122.50
80.00

14,425.00

$26,943.75 $28,217.25

New

Residents
486.00
5,610.00
262.25
78.50

Nonresidents

486.00
5,610.00
262.25
78.50

Continuing
Residents  Nonresidents
486.00 486.00
5,610.00 5,610.00
262.25 262.25
78.50 78.50
1,153.00 1,153.00
N/A 6,122.50
N/A N/A
19,274.00 14,425.00
$26,863.75 $28,137.25

Continuing
Residents  Nonresidents
486.00 486.00
5,610.00 5,610.00
262.25 262.25
78.50 78.50
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Health Insurance Fee
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition

Document Management Fee

Professional Degree Supplemental
Tuition

Instructional Materials Fee

Total

1,153.00 1,153.00
N/A 6,122.50
25.00 25.00
17,582.00 13,435.00
15.00 15.00

$25,211.75 $27,187.25

1,153.00 1,153.00
N/A 6,122.50

N/A N/A
17,582.00 13,435.00
15.00 15.00

$25,186.75 $27,162.25

t1 School of Law JSD & JSP students are not assessed the Professional Degree Fee.
Students in self-supporting programs (e.g., the LLM Program) are subject to a different fee schedule

than indicated in the table above. Contact the program office for details.

College of Engineering (M. Eng program only)

Student Services Fee

Tuition

Berkeley Campus Fee

Class Pass Fee - Transit

Health Insurance Fee
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition

Document Management Fee

Professional Degree Supplemental
Tuition

Total

New
Residents Nonresidents
486.00 486.00
5,610.00 5,610.00
262.25 262.25
78.50 78.50
1,153.00 1,153.00
N/A 6,122.50
80.00 80.00
16,200.00 11,880.00

$23,869.75 $25,672.25

School of Optometry (OD program only)

Student Services Fee

Tuition

Berkeley Campus Fee

Class Pass Fee - Transit

Health Insurance Fee
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition

Document Management Fee

Professional Degree Supplemental
Tuition

New
Residents  Nonresidents
486.00 486.00
5,610.00 5,610.00
262.25 262.25
78.50 78.50
1,153.00 1,153.00

N/A 6,122.50

100.00 100.00

8,218.00 8,218.00

$15,907.75 $22,030.25

Continuing
Residents  Nonresidents
486.00 486.00
5,610.00 5,610.00
262.25 262.25
78.50 78.50
1,153.00 1,153.00
N/A 6,122.50
N/A N/A
16,200.00 11,880.00

$23,789.75 $25,592.25

Continuing
Residents  Nonresidents
486.00 486.00
5,610.00 5,610.00
262.25 262.25
78.50 78.50
1,153.00 1,153.00
N/A 6,122.50
N/A N/A
8,218.00 8,218.00

$15,807.75 $21,930.25
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Total

School of Public Health (MPH & DrPH programs only)

Student Services Fee

Tuition

Berkeley Campus Fee

Class Pass Fee - Transit

Health Insurance Fee
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition

Document Management Fee

Professional Degree Supplemental
Tuition

Total

New
Residents Nonresidents
486.00 486.00
5,610.00 5,610.00
262.25 262.25
78.50 78.50
1,153.00 1,153.00
N/A 6,122.50
80.00 80.00
3,616.00 3,616.00
$11,285.75 $17,408.25

*Dr.PH students are assessed a Document Management Fee of $100.

Goldman School of Public Policy (MPP program only)

Student Services Fee

Tuition

Berkeley Campus Fee

Class Pass Fee - Transit

Health Insurance Fee
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition

Document Management Fee

Professional Degree Supplemental
Tuition

Total

UCB-UCSF Joint Medical Program*

Student Services Fee
Tuition

Berkeley Campus Fee

New

Residents = Nonresidents
486.00 486.00
5,610.00 5,610.00
262.25 262.25
78.50 78.50
1,153.00 1,153.00
N/A 6,122.50
80.00 80.00
4,010.00 4,261.00
$11,679.75 $18,053.25

1st Year
Residents  Nonresidents
486.00 486.00
5,610.00 5,610.00
262.25 262.25

Continuing
Residents  Nonresidents
486.00 486.00
5,610.00 5,610.00
262.25 262.25
78.50 78.50
1,153.00 1,153.00
N/A 6,122.50
N/A N/A
3,616.00 3,616.00
$11,205.75 $17,328.25

Continuing
Residents  Nonresidents
486.00 486.00
5,610.00 5,610.00
262.25 262.25
78.50 78.50
1,153.00 1,153.00
N/A 6,122.50
N/A N/A
4,010.00 4,261.00
$11,599.75 $17,973.25

2nd Year

Residents  Nonresidents
486.00 486.00
5,610.00 5,610.00
262.25 262.25
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Class Pass Fee - Transit 78.50 78.50 78.50 78.50

Health Insurance Fee 1,153.00 1,153.00 1,153.00 1,153.00

Nonresident Supplemental Tuition N/A 7,551.00 N/A 6,122.50

Document Management Fee 80.00 80.00 N/A N/A

?rc.)f.essmnal Degree Supplemental N/A N/A 9,957.00 9,957.00
uition

Medical Disability Insurance Fee 30.50 30.50 30.50 30.50

Total $7,700.25 $15,251.25 $17,577.25 $23,699.75

*First-year students in this program are assessed the Educational Fee and Nonresident Tuition Fee
(if applicable) as Graduate Academic students and are not assessed the Professional Degree Fee or
the Special Fee.

Architecture / Landscape Architecture / City & Regional Planning / Urban Design
(M.Arch., M.C.P.,, M.L.A., and M.U.D. programs only)

New Continuing

Residents Nonresidents Residents Nonresidents

Student Services Fee 486.00 486.00 486.00 486.00
Tuition 5,610.00 5,610.00 5,610.00 5,610.00
Berkeley Campus Fee 262.25 262.25 262.25 262.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit 78.50 78.50 78.50 78.50
Health Insurance Fee 1,153.00 1,153.00 1,153.00 1,153.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition N/A 6,122.50 N/A 6,122.50
Document Management Fee 80.00 80.00 N/A N/A

3,150.00 (FI) 3,150.00 (FI)
2,850.00 2,850.00

(Sp) (Sp)

Professional Degree Supplemental
Tuition

3,150.00 (FI) 3,150.00 (FI)
2,850.00 (Sp) 2,850.00 (Sp)

Total $10,819.75 $16,942.25 $10,739.75 $16,862.25

School of Information (MIMS program only)
New Continuing

Residents Nonresidents Residents Nonresidents

Student Services Fee 486.00 486.00 486.00 486.00
Tuition 5,610.00 5,610.00 5,610.00 5,610.00
Berkeley Campus Fee 262.25 262.25 262.25 262.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit 78.50 78.50 78.50 78.50
Health Insurance Fee 1,153.00 1,153.00 1,153.00 1,153.00

Nonresident Supplemental Tuition N/A 6,122.50 N/A 6,122.50
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Document Management Fee 80.00 80.00

Professional Degree Supplemental

N/A N/A

3,400.00 3,400.00

$10,989.75 $17,112.25

Tuition 3,400.00 3,400.00
Total $11,069.75 $17,192.25
Social Welfare (MSW program only)
New

Residents Nonresidents
Student Services Fee 486.00 486.00
Tuition 5,610.00 5,610.00
Berkeley Campus Fee 262.25 262.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit 78.50 78.50
Health Insurance Fee 1,153.00 1,153.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition N/A 6,122.50
Document Management Fee 80.00 80.00
Professional Degree Supplemental 2,000.00 2,000.00

Tuition

Total

Continuing
Residents  Nonresidents
486.00 486.00
5,610.00 5,610.00
262.25 262.25
78.50 78.50
1,153.00 1,153.00
N/A 6,122.50
N/A N/A
2,000.00 2,000.00

$9,669.75 $15,792.25

Product Development (MS in Chemical Engineering)

$9,589.75 $15,712.25

New

Residents Nonresidents
Student Services Fee 486.00 486.00
Tuition 5,610.00 5,610.00
Berkeley Campus Fee 262.25 262.25
Class Pass Fee - Transit 78.50 78.50
Health Insurance Fee 1,153.00 1,153.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition N/A 6,122.50
Document Management Fee 80.00 80.00
Professional Degree Supplemental 11,000.00 8,000.00

Tuition

Total

$18,669.75 $21,792.25

Statistics (MA in Statistics program only)

Student Services Fee

New

Residents

486.00

Nonresidents

486.00

Continuing
Residents = Nonresidents
486.00 486.00
5,610.00 5,610.00
262.25 262.25
78.50 78.50
1,153.00 1,153.00
N/A 6,122.50
N/A N/A
11,000.00 8,000.00

$18,589.75 $21,712.25

Continuing

Residents

486.00

Nonresidents

486.00
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Tuition

Berkeley Campus Fee

Class Pass Fee - Transit

Health Insurance Fee
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition

Document Management Fee

Professional Degree Supplemental
Tuition

Total

5,610.00
262.25
78.50
1,153.00
N/A
80.00

7,500.00

$15,169.75

Developmental Practice (MDP program only)

Student Services Fee

Tuition

Berkeley Campus Fee

Class Pass Fee - Transit

Health Insurance Fee
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition

Document Management Fee

Professional Degree Supplemental
Tuition

Total

The Campus Fee

5,610.00
262.25
78.50
1,153.00
6,122.50
80.00

7,500.00

$21,292.25

New
Residents  Nonresidents
486.00 486.00
5,610.00 5,610.00
262.25 262.25
78.50 78.50
1,153.00 1,153.00
N/A 6,122.50
80.00 80.00
9,192.00 9,192.00
$16,861.75 $22,984.25

5,610.00 5,610.00
262.25 262.25
78.50 78.50
1,153.00 1,153.00
N/A 6,122.50
N/A N/A
7,500.00 7,500.00
$15,089.75 $21,212.25
Continuing
Residents Nonresidents
486.00 486.00
5,610.00 5,610.00
262.25 262.25
78.50 78.50
1,153.00 1,153.00
N/A 6,122.50
N/A N/A
9,192.00 9,192.00
$16,781.75 $22,904.25

consists of an ASUC fee ($27.50), a Student Center fee ($6), an Ethnic Studies fee ($2.25), an
Intramural Sports Facility fee ($28.50), a Life Safety fee ($46), a Recruitment and Retention Centers
fee ($3), a Campus Health Care fee ($56.50), a Recreational Sports Fee ($50), a Green Initiative
Fund Fee ($5.50), a Lower Sproul Fee ($35.00) and a Daily Cal V.O.I.C.E. fee ($2).

A
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Nonresident Doctoral Students Advanced to Candidacy

Nonresident graduate doctoral students who have advanced to candidacy by the beginning of the
semester are eligible for a reduction of the Nonresident Supplemental Tuition (to $0.00) for a maximum
of 3 years (6 consecutive semesters, excluding summer). Such students who continue to enroll or re-
enroll after the 3-year period will be assessed the Nonresident Supplemental Tuition in full.

A
back to Index

Miscellaneous Fees
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* A course materials & services fee (CMSF) is assessed to students enrolled in specially designated
courses. The fee, which varies by section and is indicated in the course listings, is assessed to
students enrolled in these courses at the end of the 5th week of instruction. Students who drop the
course(s) after that date are not entitled to a refund of the CMF.

At this time, certain courses in Bioengineering, Biology, Chemical Engineering, Chemistry, Earth
and Planetary Science, Electrical Engineering, ESPM, Integrative Biology, Journalism, Molecular and
Cell Biology, Nutritional Sciences and Toxicology, Physical Education, Physics, and Plant and
Microbial Biology require a CMF. Other courses may also require this fee.

* A Late Registration Fee of $150 is charged to all students who are not officially registered by Friday
of the third week of instruction.

* An Add Fee of $5 per course is charged to students who add classes after the third week of
instruction.

* A Drop Fee of $10 per course is charged to undergraduates who drop classes after the second
week of instruction, and charged to graduate students who drop courses after the third week of
instruction.

All fees are automatically billed to student accounts by the Campus Accounts Receivables System
(CARS) and will be reflected on students' monthly e-Bills.

Requests for waiver of add/drop or late fees must be substantiated with proof that failure to meet the
deadline(s) was due to the action or inaction of the University. Direct requests for waivers to the
Office of the Registrar, 120 Sproul Hall.

All fees are subject to change.
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This page was last updated on Thursday, August 01, 2013
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